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YBCL BOARD MEMBERS

Yellowbird Community League is comprised of volunteers who contribute their time, skills, and
experience to the community league. Members of the board of directors, are responsible for a particular
portfolio, regularly attend board meetings, participate on committees and sub-committees, and help
direct and make important decisions to benefit our neighbourhood and our residents. All residents of
Bearspaw and Keheewin are welcome to attend board meetings. Our meetings are held on the second
Tuesday of each month at 7 PM at the Yellowbird Community League Hall. There are no meetings in
July, August or December.
Please email president@yellowbirdcl.com if you would like to attend a meeting.

EXECUTIVE

President

Michael K â?? president@yellowbirdcl.com

Vice President

Susan T. â?? vicepresident@yellowbirdcl.com

Secretary

Julie H. â?? yellowbird.secretary@gmail.com

Treasurer

Cheryl K. â?? yellowbird.treasurer@gmail.com

DIRECTORS

Casino Director

Cheryl K â?? casino@yellowbirdcl.com
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Civics Director / SWAC Liaison

Michael K. â?? civics@yellowbirdcl.com

Communications / Social Media Director

OPEN â?? editor@yellowbirdcl.com

Community Garden Director

Julie W. â?? garden@yellowbirdcl.com

Facilities & Maintenance Director

OPEN â?? buildings@yellowbirdcl.com

Grants Director

OPEN â?? grants.yellowbird@gmail.com

Memberships Director

Jamie D. â?? memberships@yellowbirdcl.com

Programs Director

Jamie D. â?? programs@yellowbirdcl.com

Soccer Director

Michele R. â?? yellowbird.soccer@gmail.com

Social Events Director

Emily W. â?? social@yellowbirdcl.com

Tennis Director

Craig M. â?? tennis@yellowbirdcl.com

Traffic Safety

Sherry R. â?? traffic@yellowbirdcl.com

Member At Large
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Megan K. â?? member1@yellowbirdcl.com

Member At Large

Sherry R. â?? member2@yellowbirdcl.com

Member At Large

Sara S. â?? member3@yellowbirdcl.com

Member At Large

Cheryl F. â?? member4@yellowbirdcl.com
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